04-27-1999

Form PTO-1594
1-31-92

Teo the Honorable Commissioner

1. Name of conveying partylies):
Blue Mountain Industries, Inc.
General Partnership -
X Corporation-Alabama
Other
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

O Individuals
O Limited Partnership

Yes X No

KA A

101021348
2.

a

%rs-

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Merger
x Change of Name

Assignment
Security Agreement
Release

Execution Date: 8/28/87

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Patent and Trademark Office

-

attached original documents or copy thereof.
ECEIVE

1% 1999

Name and address of recel

Name: Barbour Threads, ind.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 20 Blue Md h Av
City: Anniston State: Alab ﬂ P:3£rgﬁ
Individual(s) citizenship
Association
General Partnership
Limited Partnership
Corporation Alabama

Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes X No
{Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

xgoooaao

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s)\
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2030277
F Additional humbers attached? X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total humber of applications and registration 45
document should be mailed: involved
Name: Meredith $chorr e
Internal Address:__White & Case LLP  -----oc-occooooeo- 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41): ... ....... $1140.00

XOEnclosed (enclosed with original submission)
Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:1155 Avenue of the Americas_
City: New York State: NY
Client/matter 1105689-0001

ZIP; 10036

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

document.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa riq(;
il #

-Meredith Schorr ,’/\‘ |

is true and corremd any attached copy is a true copy of the original

MIGEL]

Name of Person Signing

Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

S'ignature

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:461
02 FC:482

Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including ti
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regardi
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

04/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000126 2030277

40,00 0P
1100.00 0P

newyark 291900 vi [698c01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0509



MARK

PRIVACY PLUS

STROKE SHAVER

CHALLENGER
TY EZ
SHURSO
PROLENE
NYLTEX
NET-TRUE
BARBOUR’S
BLUE LABEL
TYTITE

SUPER BIRD
MASTERPIECE
LAWNDALE
CATCH-ALL
LOCK-TITE
COBRA
PROTEK PAK
PENN-MADE
PENN-LACING
NO-SHAG
PITCH BACK
BARBOUR’S
GOLD MEDAL
STITCHLOK
NETSET

MIKE

MIKE
KANTSTRAND
SINEW

DESIGN ONLY (HAND)

TIGER

RED HAND
PASSAIC
LITTLEWAY
DIXIE

GOLD MEDAL
GOLD MEDAL
CHAMPION
INVINCIBLE

BARBOUR’S BEST IRISH
FLAX SHOE THREAD

REG. NO.

2030277
2032155
2037027
1276208
1267227
1267226
1267225
1242195
1100803
1059327
1032342
978517
945693
880730
812619
806412
750751
743632
727549
726133
716073
708044
700347
671688
669960
657001
573004
571048
543695
507388
500927
517078
500894
518908
437275
444527
397479
394740
388113
386535
377174

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0510



GOLD MEDAL AND DEISGN 263799

UNIVERSAL 209547

BARBOUR’S IRISH FLAX 163019

CATAWBA 81462
2-

1 DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0511



STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having
custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the domestic corporation records on file in this office disclose
that Blue Mountain Industries, Inc. incorporated in Montgomery
County, Montgomery, Alabama on October 20, 1995; that on July 22,
1997 the name Blue Mountain Industries, Inc. was changed to
Barbour Threads, Inc. I further certify that the records dc not

disclose that said Barbour Threads, Inc. has been dissolved.

In Testimony Whereof, have hereunto setmy hand and
SN Ay affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the

W2 e City of Montgomery, on this day.
08/28/97
Date
L e Qq
Jim Ben;lett Secretary of State

AT T W+ ST R ih o e TR e e e e— 2 Lt AR e

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/19/1999 REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0512



