Fprm PTO-1594		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
1-31-92 To the Honorable Commiss	1010213	Patent and Trademark Office 48 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Blue Mountain Industries, Inc. General Partnership - X Corporation-Alabama Other additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	☐ Individuals ☐ ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Barbour Threads, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 20 Blue Mountain Avenue 1 4 1999 City: Anniston State: Alabama (2):35201
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Release Execution Date: 8/28/97	☐ Merger x Change of Name	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership X Corporation Alabama Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or registration. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)\ 2030277
	Additional numbers at	
 Name and address of party to who document should be mailed: Name: Meredith Schorr 	om correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registration involved
Internal Address: White & Case	LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1140.00 X□Enclosed (enclosed with original submission) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1155 Avenue of the Ar	nericas	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 Client/matter 1105689-0001		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. -Meredith Schorr Name of Person Signature.		Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
		Total number of pages comprising cover sneet.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Box Assignmente Washington, D.C	required cover sheet information Patents and Trademarks 20231	
reviewing the document and gather	ing the data needed, and comple	overage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including t ting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regard f Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and

Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

04/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000126 2030277

)1 FC:481)2 FC:482 40.00 OP 1100.00 OP

newyork 291900 v1 [698c01!.DOC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0509

MARK	REG. NO.
PRIVACY PLUS	2030277
STROKE SHAVER	2032155
CHALLENGER	2037027
TY EZ	1276208
SHURSO	1267227
PROLENE	1267226
NYLTEX	1267225
NET-TRUE	1242195
BARBOUR'S	1100803
BLUE LABEL	1059327
TYTITE	1032342
SUPER BIRD	978517
MASTERPIECE	945693
LAWNDALE	880730
CATCH-ALL	812619
LOCK-TITE	806412
COBRA	750751
PROTEK PAK	743632
PENN-MADE	727549
PENN-LACING	726133
NO-SHAG	716073
PITCH BACK	708044
BARBOUR'S	700347
GOLD MEDAL	671688
STITCHLOK	669960
NETSET	657001
MIKE	573004
MIKE	571048
KANTSTRAND	543695
SINEW	507388
DESIGN ONLY (HAND)	500927
TIGER	517078
RED HAND	500894
PASSAIC	518908
LITTLEWAY	437275
DIXIE	444527
GOLD MEDAL	397479
GOLD MEDAL	394740
CHAMPION	388113
INVINCIBLE	386535
BARBOUR'S BEST IRISH	377174
FLAX SHOE THREAD	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0510

263799
209547
163019
81462

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the domestic corporation records on file in this office disclose that Blue Mountain Industries, Inc. incorporated in Montgomery County, Montgomery, Alabama on October 20, 1995; that on July 22, 1997 the name Blue Mountain Industries, Inc. was changed to Barbour Threads, Inc. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said Barbour Threads, Inc. has been dissolved.



RECORDED: 04/19/1999

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

08/28/97

Date

Jim Bennett

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0512